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2024 Bell Olympic & Paralympic Trials presented by Bell
Toronto, May 13-19, 2024

Event 17 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
2024-05-17 Results Prelim
World Records 51.71 SJOSTROM, Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 2017-07-23
World Junior Records 52.70 OLEKSIAK, Penelope CAN Rio (BRA) 2016-08-11
Canadian Senior Records 52.59 OLEKSIAK, Penelope TSC Tokyo (JPN) 2021-07-30
Canadian Age Group Records 15 - 17 52.70 OLEKSIAK, Penelope TSC Rio (BRA) 2016-08-11
Canadian Age Group Records 13 - 14 55.28 OLEKSIAK, Penelope TSC Toronto 2015-04-02

OQT : 53.61
Points: Can PARA 2021

Rank RT Time Pts 50m 100m

1. OLEKSIAK, Penelope 2000 TSC +0.67 54.12 A 26.03 54.12
2. HARVEY, Mary-Sophie 1999 CAMO +0.67 54.61 A 26.75 54.61
3. DOUTHWRIGHT, Brooklyn 2003 CNBO +0.62 54.95 A 26.64 54.95
4. SMITH, Rebecca L 2000 CASC +0.72 54.98 A 26.47 54.98
5. RUCK, Taylor 2000 UNCAN +0.67 55.23 A 26.27 55.23
6. ANGOVE, Sienna 2006 UNCAN +0.67 55.25 A 27.00 55.25
7. FOURNIER, Sarah 1996 CNQ +0.68 55.27 A 26.68 55.27
8. MCMURRAY, Ainsley 2000 CSLA +0.67 55.45 A 26.64 55.45
9. HANUS, Danielle 1998 RAPID /HPCVN+0.65 55.54 A 26.83 55.54

JANSEN, Ella 2005 HPCON +0.69 55.54 A 26.63 55.54
11. SAVARD, Katerine 1993 CNQ +0.63 55.58 B 26.49 55.58
12. O'CROININ, Emma 2003 HPCVN +0.68 55.73 B 27.14 55.73
13. WALTERS, Jenna 2006 GMAC +0.62 55.74 J 27.18 55.74
14. LLOYD, Delia 2006 ESWIM /HPCON+0.75 56.01 J 26.86 56.01
15. GIGOVIC, Matea 2008 KSC +0.62 56.14 J 26.89 56.14
16. STATKEVICIUS, Sylvia 2007 ESWIM +0.69 56.19 B 27.11 56.19
17. SCHOLES, Dylan 2004 MAC +0.67 56.35 B 27.01 56.35
18. LIU, Reina 2010 UNCAN +0.63 56.36 J 27.42 56.36
19. LIANG, Christey 2004 EKSC +0.65 56.41 B 27.30 56.41
20. CORNISH, Hannah 2003 USC /UMN +0.71 56.48 B 27.01 56.48
21. KELLY, Payton 2004 CASC +0.66 56.61 B 27.57 56.61
22. WILLAR, Megan 2004 PCSC +0.71 56.62 B 27.59 56.62

BROUSSEAU, Julie 2006 NKB +0.71 56.62 J 27.23 56.62
24. WEST, Mia N 2006 MANTA +0.69 56.63 J 27.15 56.63
25. CANNINGS, Kamryn 2005 UCSC +0.67 56.68 B 27.55 56.68
26. FACK, Leilani R 2006 LOSC +0.68 56.71 J 27.13 56.71
27. TIGERT, Leah L 2008 TSC +0.80 56.72 J 27.32 56.72
28. GREBER, Jordan 2006 UCSC +0.66 56.74 J 27.53 56.74
29. EBLI, Julia A 2007 TSC +0.64 56.83 J 26.94 56.83
30. EKK, Isabella A 2005 UNCAN +0.72 56.89 B 27.45 56.89
31. HUTCHISON, Taya R 2007 WAC +0.63 56.91 R 27.36 56.91
32. WEST, Halle 2008 MANTA +0.66 56.97 R 27.64 56.97
33. BARBER, Molly 2007 SWOTT +0.75 57.22 27.32 57.22
34. SHENG, Jessica Z 2006 MAC +0.65 57.30 27.49 57.30
35. GRABOSKI, Katie 2006 UCSC +0.62 57.32 27.66 57.32
36. KOVALUK, Alexia 2005 CAMO +0.64 57.43 27.74 57.43
37. KRYGER, Madison 2008 BROCK/HPCON+0.71 57.48 27.58 57.48
38. HOCEVAR, Natalie 2007 MSSAC +0.60 57.50 27.48 57.50
39. TREMBLAY, Raphaelle 2004 LMRL +0.62 57.51 27.93 57.51
40. SUNDERMEYER, Emma 2006 UNCAN +0.66 57.52 27.99 57.52
41. HOUSMAN, Eliza 2004 UCSC +0.64 57.71 27.59 57.71
42. BAGLOLE, Rowan A 2008 WS +0.68 57.72 28.25 57.72
43. GOWANS, Molly 1999 ISC +0.67 57.73 27.96 57.73
44. GATRALL, Madelyn I 2002 WAC +0.72 57.74 27.82 57.74

WILLIAMS, Abigail 2004 HYACK /SFU +0.65 57.74 27.53 57.74
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2024 Bell Olympic & Paralympic Trials presented by Bell
Toronto, May 13-19, 2024

Event 17, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank RT Time Pts 50m 100m

46. BEASSE, Gabrielle 2007 CAMO +0.61 57.81 27.71 57.81
47. KENNETT, Bryony G 2001 UNCAN +0.71 57.87 27.62 57.87
48. CLARK, Maxine 2008 UCSC +0.70 57.92 27.85 57.92
49. MAZUREK, Ella Marie 2003 UNCAN +0.66 57.95 27.33 57.95
50. TETU, Anne-Florence 2006 CNQ +0.68 57.99 27.76 57.99
51. WEATHERHEAD, Taryn E 2008 KISU +0.67 58.02 28.05 58.02
52. VISSCHER, Sahara 2007 OSC +0.62 58.33 27.61 58.33

WATSON, Clare A 2007 UNCAN +0.61 58.33 28.23 58.33
54. COSIC, Milena 2007 UCSC +0.68 58.35 27.99 58.35
55. HIGGO, Lila B 2007 UNCAN +0.67 58.44 27.84 58.44
56. KO, Ashley 2006 LOSC +0.69 58.51 28.40 58.51
57. WINSER, Marlee L 2008 KISU +0.67 58.55 28.31 58.55
58. LIU, Ziyun 2008 CDSC +0.68 58.56 28.32 58.56
59. EASHWARAGE, Ranumi 2009 UCSC +0.67 58.59 28.23 58.59
60. SALDANA RIEBELING, Maria F 2006 CDSC +0.69 58.69 28.44 58.69
61. HICKEY, Myriam A 2006 SPART +0.71 58.73 28.54 58.73
62. MCNABB, Sara 2008 FAST +0.66 58.77 28.18 58.77
63. LEE, Sophia 2006 RAMAC +0.63 58.79 28.09 58.79
64. MICHAUD, Laurence 2007 CNJO +0.65 58.94 28.69 58.94

NORMAN, Julia 2008 UCSC +0.68 58.94 28.54 58.94
66. WISE, Elleigh M 2010 CASC +0.70 58.99 28.71 58.99
67. JIA, carolyne C 2008 LOSC +0.71 59.01 28.38 59.01
68. ZHANG, Ruitong 2006 VPSC +0.68 59.34 28.59 59.34
69. KEHLER, Ruby H 2007 KAJ +0.69 59.45 28.55 59.45
70. LEFSRUD, Reilly 2009 PCSC +0.78 59.49 28.82 59.49
71. WANG, Jiaying 2008 NRST +0.70 59.52 28.78 59.52
72. RUPERT, Bridget 2006 UVPCS +0.68 59.67 28.82 59.67
73. STEPANOFF, Paige M 2009 TSC +0.69 1:00.19 28.85 1:00.19
74. HOLLO, Annika 2008 GO +0.68 1:00.26 29.12 1:00.26

DSQ CHOI, Kelly A 2010 KAJ DSQ
DNS VANDER LEEK, Teagan 2004 EKSC DNS
DNS HU, Maggie Y 2006 RHAC DNS
DNS ORAVSKY, Laila M 2007 BTSC DNS
DNS HART, Lydia 2006 PCSC DNS
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2024 Bell Olympic & Paralympic Trials presented by Bell
Toronto, May 13-19, 2024

Event 17, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim

Event 17 Girls, 100m Freestyle Junior
2024-05-17 Results Prelim
World Records 51.71 SJOSTROM, Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 2017-07-23
World Junior Records 52.70 OLEKSIAK, Penelope CAN Rio (BRA) 2016-08-11
Canadian Senior Records 52.59 OLEKSIAK, Penelope TSC Tokyo (JPN) 2021-07-30
Canadian Age Group Records 15 - 17 52.70 OLEKSIAK, Penelope TSC Rio (BRA) 2016-08-11
Canadian Age Group Records 13 - 14 55.28 OLEKSIAK, Penelope TSC Toronto 2015-04-02

OQT Open: 53.61
Points: Can PARA 2021

Rank RT Time Pts 50m 100m

1. ANGOVE, Sienna 2006 UNCAN +0.67 55.25 A 27.00 55.25
2. WALTERS, Jenna 2006 GMAC +0.62 55.74 J 27.18 55.74
3. LLOYD, Delia 2006 ESWIM /HPCON+0.75 56.01 J 26.86 56.01
4. GIGOVIC, Matea 2008 KSC +0.62 56.14 J 26.89 56.14
5. STATKEVICIUS, Sylvia 2007 ESWIM +0.69 56.19 B 27.11 56.19
6. LIU, Reina 2010 UNCAN +0.63 56.36 J 27.42 56.36
7. BROUSSEAU, Julie 2006 NKB +0.71 56.62 J 27.23 56.62
8. WEST, Mia N 2006 MANTA +0.69 56.63 J 27.15 56.63
9. FACK, Leilani R 2006 LOSC +0.68 56.71 J 27.13 56.71

10. TIGERT, Leah L 2008 TSC +0.80 56.72 J 27.32 56.72
11. GREBER, Jordan 2006 UCSC +0.66 56.74 J 27.53 56.74
12. EBLI, Julia A 2007 TSC +0.64 56.83 J 26.94 56.83
13. HUTCHISON, Taya R 2007 WAC +0.63 56.91 R 27.36 56.91
14. WEST, Halle 2008 MANTA +0.66 56.97 R 27.64 56.97
15. BARBER, Molly 2007 SWOTT +0.75 57.22 27.32 57.22
16. SHENG, Jessica Z 2006 MAC +0.65 57.30 27.49 57.30
17. GRABOSKI, Katie 2006 UCSC +0.62 57.32 27.66 57.32
18. KRYGER, Madison 2008 BROCK/HPCON+0.71 57.48 27.58 57.48
19. HOCEVAR, Natalie 2007 MSSAC +0.60 57.50 27.48 57.50
20. SUNDERMEYER, Emma 2006 UNCAN +0.66 57.52 27.99 57.52
21. BAGLOLE, Rowan A 2008 WS +0.68 57.72 28.25 57.72
22. BEASSE, Gabrielle 2007 CAMO +0.61 57.81 27.71 57.81
23. CLARK, Maxine 2008 UCSC +0.70 57.92 27.85 57.92
24. TETU, Anne-Florence 2006 CNQ +0.68 57.99 27.76 57.99
25. WEATHERHEAD, Taryn E 2008 KISU +0.67 58.02 28.05 58.02
26. VISSCHER, Sahara 2007 OSC +0.62 58.33 27.61 58.33

WATSON, Clare A 2007 UNCAN +0.61 58.33 28.23 58.33
28. COSIC, Milena 2007 UCSC +0.68 58.35 27.99 58.35
29. HIGGO, Lila B 2007 UNCAN +0.67 58.44 27.84 58.44
30. KO, Ashley 2006 LOSC +0.69 58.51 28.40 58.51
31. WINSER, Marlee L 2008 KISU +0.67 58.55 28.31 58.55
32. LIU, Ziyun 2008 CDSC +0.68 58.56 28.32 58.56
33. EASHWARAGE, Ranumi 2009 UCSC +0.67 58.59 28.23 58.59
34. SALDANA RIEBELING, Maria F 2006 CDSC +0.69 58.69 28.44 58.69
35. HICKEY, Myriam A 2006 SPART +0.71 58.73 28.54 58.73
36. MCNABB, Sara 2008 FAST +0.66 58.77 28.18 58.77
37. LEE, Sophia 2006 RAMAC +0.63 58.79 28.09 58.79
38. MICHAUD, Laurence 2007 CNJO +0.65 58.94 28.69 58.94

NORMAN, Julia 2008 UCSC +0.68 58.94 28.54 58.94
40. WISE, Elleigh M 2010 CASC +0.70 58.99 28.71 58.99
41. JIA, carolyne C 2008 LOSC +0.71 59.01 28.38 59.01
42. ZHANG, Ruitong 2006 VPSC +0.68 59.34 28.59 59.34
43. KEHLER, Ruby H 2007 KAJ +0.69 59.45 28.55 59.45
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2024 Bell Olympic & Paralympic Trials presented by Bell
Toronto, May 13-19, 2024

Event 17, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Junior

Rank RT Time Pts 50m 100m

44. LEFSRUD, Reilly 2009 PCSC +0.78 59.49 28.82 59.49
45. WANG, Jiaying 2008 NRST +0.70 59.52 28.78 59.52
46. RUPERT, Bridget 2006 UVPCS +0.68 59.67 28.82 59.67
47. STEPANOFF, Paige M 2009 TSC +0.69 1:00.19 28.85 1:00.19
48. HOLLO, Annika 2008 GO +0.68 1:00.26 29.12 1:00.26

DSQ CHOI, Kelly A 2010 KAJ DSQ
DNS HART, Lydia 2006 PCSC DNS
DNS HU, Maggie Y 2006 RHAC DNS
DNS ORAVSKY, Laila M 2007 BTSC DNS


